
Pos  

 

Extreme 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

Promoção 
1 
2 
3 

 

Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

SSV 
1 

 

Super Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No.  

76 
66 
46 
323 

24 
93 
92 

8 
9 
29 
112 
12 

133 

77 
273 
79 
72 
31 
55 
86 
69 

Name  

Sonmovingui 76 
HelderFil 
HF4x4 
Inferninho Team  JR 

T o n y  A n t u n e s  A u t o m ó v e is  
JM Racing Team 
Sucatas Fernando 

Valclima 
Canelas Pneus 
M M 6 0 1 8 / P a r t s 4 x 4 / A m e r i c a n a  P a p e l a r i a  
Oficina Bacelo 
Betufam 

Reciclopeças 

ONOFF Racing 77 
Tâbó Team 4x4 
QTAL 
T e a m  M S  E s p it e A v e n t u r a  
IAC Offroad Team 
AN55 
ONOFF Racing 86 
Team RJ69 

Piloto 

Cesar Marques 

Filipe Ribeiro 

Hugo Rodrigues 

João Teixeira 

Diogo Santos 

Joao Martins 

Fernando Ferreira 

António Moreira 

António Silva 

Miguel Marques 

Luis Bacelo 

Frederico Fernandes 

Carlos Martins 

Emanuel Costa 

Flávio Gomes 

Paulo Ferreira 

António Oliveira 

Sérgio Castro 

Álvaro Neves 

Flávio Aquino 

Rui Rocha 

Lic. Piloto 

4243 

3535 

4833 

2755 

4024 

4777 

4273 

3846 

4138 

4669 

4381 

3439 

3625 

3951 

4849 

2356 

3994 

4460 

4143 

3666 

3902 

Navegador 

César Tadeu 

Alexandre Santos 

Fernando Pereira 

Fernando Lopes 

Diogo Rodrigues 

Ricardo Martins 

Rui Martins 

Mário Brandão 

Bruno Silva 

Renato Machado 

Hugo Martins 

Antonio Azevedo 

João Pinto 

Gerardo Sampaio 

Cristiano Fernandes 

André Estima 

Ricardo Diamantino 

Rui Silva 

Luis Freitas 

David Brito  

Pedro Campas 

L ic .  N a v e g a d o r  

4261 

3974 

4307 

4017 

4025 

4776 

4274 

4109 

3898 

4670 

4387 

4269 

3691 

4874 

4851 

2357 

3996 

4461 

4142 

3667 

3928 

Carro 

Toyota Hilux 

Nissan Patrol 

Nissan Patrol 260 

Nissan Patrol 

Nissan Patrol 

Land Rover Defender 

Nissan Patrol Y60 

Nissan Proto Valclima 

Proto XS5 

Toyota Land Cruiser LJ70 

Proto Oficina Bacelo 

Proto XS5-2021 

CAN-AM Maverick R 

Jimmy´s Dragon 

Jimmy's ULTRA 4 

Crawller Chevrolet 

MS Es pite Aventura Tub ular  

IAC VRX II 

Proto XS5-2021 

Npower 

WSR 500 

PT 

9312 

9266 

9631 

9901 

9768 

9718 

8772 

7858 

7441 

7395 

8821 

10151 

10000 

9533 

8744 

8672 

10041 

8783 

9552 

10142 

Class 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

SSV 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Total Tm  

3:15:16.526 
3:54:43.866 
1:17:30.936 
2:26:06.421 

2:48:53.657 
3:17:45.312 
3:35:21.164 

2:49:45.665 
3:06:06.614 

47:15.591 
4:00:00.000 
4:00:00.000 

3:45:58.344 

2:35:47.434 
2:45:29.127 
3:11:51.678 
3:31:47.574 
3:56:37.079 
3:56:49.741 
1:39:13.749 
2:20:37.401 

Laps  

3 
3 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

2 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 

Comment  
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Pos  
9 

10 
11 

No.  
211 
130 
333 

Name  
4 Rodas/Engaço 
Xangai Team 
JMF 

Piloto 

Rui Santana 

Alberto Sousa 

Bruno Fernandes 

Lic. Piloto 

4049 

4652 

4174 

Navegador 

Helder Rocha 

Nelson Costa 

Eurico Daniel 

L ic .  N a v e g a d o r  

4191 

4653 

4924 

Carro 

Crawler  Montador Proto 

Crawller  LS3 

Crawller  XS5 

PT 

10009 

9737 

9996 

Class 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Total Tm  
2:26:33.194 
3:57:42.800 
2:09:23.619 

Laps  
2 
2 
1 

Comment  

Art.20.21 Reg. Desp. 
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